FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

Mr. 6. 99

12/10 01 F0 REC



101218728

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Wattemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FINANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KRAUSS-MAFFEI AG	Name: KRAUSS-MAFFEI
() Individual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-State: Germany () Other	Street Address: Krauss-Maffei-Strasse 2 80997 München Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ⁽²⁾ () Yes (X) No	() Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany () Individual(s) citizenship () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	() Limited Partnership () Corporation-State (X) Other: Limited Liability Corporation
Execution Date: July 6, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/590,937	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes () No	Additional numbers attached? () Yes () No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: URSULA B. DAY	
350 Fifth Avenue	
Suite 3220	
New York, N.Y. 10118	
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 () Enclosed	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0502	(A) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	
true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000087 060502 75590937	-
:481 70.00 C H	
URSULAYB. DAY Name of Person signing Signature	Doc. 2, 1899
Ç Ç	Date
Total number of documents including cover st	net attachmente and document: ()

TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRAUSS-MAFFEL AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having offices and doing business at Krauss-Maffei Strasse 2, 80997 München, Germany (hereinafter: "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark PETFORM and the U.S. application No. 75/590,937 PETFORM, currently pending in the US Patent- and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS KRAUSS-MAFFEL KUNSTSTOFFTECHNIK GMBH. corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having offices and doing business at Krauss-Maffei Strasse 2, 80997 München, Germany (hereinafter: "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the said marks and the respective trandemark and US trademark application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the respective US trademark applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified applications thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

By Claus-Peter Büschleb Dr. Stefan Auer

Head of Legal Department

On this 6th day of July , 1999 before me appeared, Messrs. Ellschleb & Auer ___, the person who signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0786